

Kerry Steiner, Executive Director Mike Pence, Governor

June 13, 2016

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GOVERNOR PENCE NAMES SALLY TUTTLE TO CHAIR THE INDIANA NATIVE AMERICAN INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

The Indiana Native American Indian Affairs Commission is pleased to announce that Governor Pence named Sally Tuttle as Chair of the Indiana Native American Indian Affairs Commission (INAIAC) in a press release issued earlier today.

A resident of Indiana for over 40 years, Sally is an enrolled member of the Choctaw Nation and has been active in improving the lives of Indiana Native American Indians and Alaska Natives through her work with the American Indian Council in Lebanon and American Indian Center of Indiana, Inc. In addition, she was one of the cofounders of the INAIAC and was instrumental in creating the Native American license plate, which is the primary source of funding for the Commission. Additionally, Sally has been involved in several national organizations as both a representative and an advocate of Native American Indians.

"I'm honored as a Native and resident of Indiana to be selected by the Governor," said Tuttle, who will serve out the remaining two years of the term held by former Chair.

####

Media Contacts: Christine Meyer Deputy Director of Communications Indiana Civil Rights Commission (317) 232-2651 cmeyer1@icrc.in.gov

